

Amend CSSB 293 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 2, line 26, strike "Subdivision (8)" and substitute "Subdivisions (8) and (9)".

(2) On page 3, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:

(9) "Review tribunal" means a panel of seven justices of the courts of appeal selected ~~[by lot]~~ by the chief justice of the supreme court to review a recommendation of the commission for the removal or retirement of a judge under Section 1-a(9), Article V, Texas Constitution.

(3) On page 18, lines 6 and 7, strike "required to submit information under rules adopted under Subsection (e)".

(4) On page 18, lines 9 and 10, strike "the 20th day of each calendar quarter information for the preceding quarter" and substitute "July 20 or January 20, as applicable, information for the preceding six-month period".

(5) On page 19, strike lines 5 through 14 and substitute the following:

(e) The supreme court shall adopt rules establishing guidelines and providing instructions regarding the submission of information under Subsection (a), including rules:

(1) establishing a penalty for the submission of false information under that subsection; and

(2) providing guidance on the form and manner of submitting information under that subsection.

(6) On page 21, line 16, strike "\$182,000" and substitute "\$175,000".